JUDGE: Mark Copland

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

1t Maiden

TRIAL: GERALDINE CDC
DATE: 8t / 9t March

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

COMPETITOR

John Templeton

Stu Millar
Matt Simpson
Geoff Allison

Kevin Ashworth

Geoff Allison
Andrew Hayes

DOG
Frank
Laddie
Bill
Don
Leah
Don
Jude

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE: James Simpson

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Andy McNab
Stu Millar

John Templeton

Stu Dalzell

Hamish Johnson

Andy McNab
Hayden Lee

DOG
Floss
Laddie
Wreck
Patch
Chip
Floss
Jack

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE: Mike Bloxham

1St
an
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

1t Maiden

JUDGE: Stu Dalzell

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Sam Jamieson
Peter Kidd
Andrew Hayes
Tony Wall
John Walls
John Walls

Mark Mallinson

DOG
Gary
Jude
Sage
Mack
Hank
Hank
Waylon

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

COMPETITOR
Matt Simpson

Anthony Barton

Sam Sheild
Logan Hunter
Steve Kerr
Matt Simpson
Matt Simpson

DOG
Bear
Punch
Archer
Georgie
Holly
Bear
Bear

# RUNS: 80

POINTS
94.5
93.5

93

92

90.5

92
"83.5

# RUNS: 99

POINTS
94.5
93.5

92

91.5

88

94.5

87

# RUNS: 80
POINTS
96.5
96.25
96
95.5
94.5
94.5
93

# RUNS: 83
POINTS
95.5
95.25
95
94.5
92.5
95.5
95.5

Comments: Two good days of trialling at Geraldine. Many thanks to the Waihi Station Team, all
those that helped before, during and after the trial, Hamish and Coral for feeding the troops,

Gerald for keeping everyone hydrated, the Judges and timekeepers and all our loyal sponsors who

support us every year. Top Dogs are closely contested. Headers — Neil Evans with Smoke 21



points, followed by Bones Evans with Liz and Stu Millar with Laddie, both on 18 points. Huntaways
— Sam Jamieson with Gary and Anthony Barton with Punch share the lead with 19 Points, followed
by Dan Broughton with Louie with 17.



