TRIAL: GERALDINE CDC DATE: 8th / 9th March

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

JUDGE: Mark Copland		# RUNS: 80		
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS	
1 st	John Templeton	Frank	94.5	
2 nd	Stu Millar	Laddie	93.5	
3 rd	Matt Simpson	Bill	93	
4 th	Geoff Allison	Don	92	
5 th	Kevin Ashworth	Leah	90.5	
1 st Intermediate	Geoff Allison	Don	92	
1 st Maiden	Andrew Hayes	Jude	`83.5	
EVENT TWO CHOPT HEAD AND WARD				

EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE: James Simpson		# RUNS: 99	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Andy McNab	Floss	94.5
2 nd	Stu Millar	Laddie	93.5
3 rd	John Templeton	Wreck	92
4 th	Stu Dalzell	Patch	91.5
5 th	Hamish Johnson	Chip	88
1 st Intermediate	Andy McNab	Floss	94.5
1 st Maiden	Hayden Lee	Jack	87

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE: Mike Bloxham		# RUNS: 80	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Sam Jamieson	Gary	96.5
2 nd	Peter Kidd	Jude	96.25
3 rd	Andrew Hayes	Sage	96
4 th	Tony Wall	Mack	95.5
5 th	John Walls	Hank	94.5
1 st Intermediate	John Walls	Hank	94.5
1 st Maiden	Mark Mallinson	Waylon	93

EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE: Stu Dalzell		# RUNS: 83	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Matt Simpson	Bear	95.5
2 nd	Anthony Barton	Punch	95.25
3 rd	Sam Sheild	Archer	95
4 th	Logan Hunter	Georgie	94.5
5 th	Steve Kerr	Holly	92.5
1 st Intermediate	Matt Simpson	Bear	95.5
1 st Maiden	Matt Simpson	Bear	95.5

Comments: Two good days of trialling at Geraldine. Many thanks to the Waihi Station Team, all those that helped before, during and after the trial, Hamish and Coral for feeding the troops, Gerald for keeping everyone hydrated, the Judges and timekeepers and all our loyal sponsors who support us every year. Top Dogs are closely contested. Headers – Neil Evans with Smoke 21

points, followed by Bones Evans with Liz and Stu Millar with Laddie, both on 18 points. Huntaways – Sam Jamieson with Gary and Anthony Barton with Punch share the lead with 19 Points, followed by Dan Broughton with Louie with 17.